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70 24 T BEQ(95% MR4E 7| F)2 4/AY/AY/A AL AY BE 2HUUCH 2023 79 FHUH L ZAISEQIR 7| F 7 WA/ A/AFE 4 7HE Ak
$H= SHA EH R ZAr2E NSUAE B U EElat SEA EHE ZAttE FUSSEAZ 7| Z 715U {8 2
20233 11/2~12/4 Ate 4 e At b2 i = 95% 20233 11/2~12/4 AR & 7128 ad =

7 ZAHCAPD) @A ] T @B T BA MELE 2174 ZAHCAP]) (B) | A4 [19-294 | 300f | 40cf | s0cf | eoch+
| 1,550 { 100%; 1,550 { 100%; 1.00 +£2.5%P 1A 1,550 i 1,550 16% 15% 18% 20% 31%
g4E B4 774 50% 768 50%; 0.99 £3.5%P g4E  H4d 774 768 16% 16% 19% 20% 29%
g 776 50% 782 50%; 1.01 £3.5%P g 776 782 15% 14% 18% 19% 34%
HPE 19~294 309 20% 240 16%i 0.78 £5.6%P A9 Mg 309 295 18% 17% 17% 18% 29%
304y 31 20% 234 15%i 0.75 £5.6%P QA /F 7 436 500 16% 16% 20% 20% 28%
4004 312 20% 283 18%: 0.91 £55%P “H 51 47 - - - - -
50} 307 20% 305 20%; 099 £5.6%P HH/ME/EH 210 168 15% 15% 18% 19% 32%
600 O &+ 31 20% 488 31%: 157 £5.6%P /et 174 153 15% 12% 17% 20% 36%
AGE Mg 309 20% 295 19%: 0.96 £5.6%P ot/d5 150 152 14% 13% 17% 20% 36%
QI /A 7| 436 28% 500 32%: 115  £4.7%P HAit/g2i/ 3 220 235 14% 14% 18% 20% 34%
U 51 3% 47 3% 093 13.7%P 2YE /A0 24 36 - - - - -
Qx/ME/E4 210 14% 168 11%; 080 +6.8%P A 211 243 2% 6% 18% 24% 50%
gF/Aet 174 1M% 153 10%; 0.88 +7.4%P 7|5 R/MH[ A 361 344 12% 14% 22% 25% 27%
/85 150 10% 152 10%: 1.01 £8.0%P AP S /e 495 447 22% 32% 24% 16% 6%
BHA/2AEe 220 14% 235 15%: 1.07 £6.6%P =& 270 307 1% 6% 15% 25% 53%

- BEQRfs ZAMZE A4 7| E. 2F=122" www.gallup.co.kr ard 108 83} 100% 0%
- 7153 A G A4 20234 78 YR ROISBOIR IIE AA/A/AY M 7HE AT TASEPIE | 8L VL e | 8% L 5% A% 0%
A5 300%F ¢ 0O|gF 287 335 10% 8% 4% 1% 67%
s=HE 3000 O 286 266 13% 19% 23% 16% 29%
4009+ o 234: 218 9% 16% 33% 20% 21%
5009+ 2 o 286 265 16% 14% 25% 26% 17%
60082k & O] 4 457 466 23% 18% 15% 24% 20%
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AT 27135 A3 40| A= 5y IR _maEd sy A
o o) |EOTAA [HEIST Net S SO % L% | Net S | S7Ferat 4% | Net S SIS A Net S [S712 A2 Net S | "1 oy
M @ 0 0§ @ 0 @ i 0 [0 @ | o e e 1 _{are)
19794 49% 12% 37 60% 13% 47 23% 1M%  -12 <~ MQ IkF, 10-26, 1212 25% 23% -2 7% 31% 241 19794
1980 49% 27% 22 51% 31% 20 47% 10%{ -37 < 518 A=&H T 52% 26%; -26 21% 43% 221 19804
1981 38% 30% 8 44% 15% 29 53% 1% -42 < SZW-OfA| QA §%| 42% 26%;  -16 40% 21%;  -19] 1981
19824 48% 16% 32 45% 8% 37 49% 12% -37 <« &2 olA|, ZEOoFL £ 26% 28% 2 24% 27% 3| 19824
1983 69% 6% 63 66% 5% 61 56% 15%) -41 < KAL7| |4 33% 32% -1 24% 29% 5[ 19833
19844 43% 6% 37 56% 9% 47 39% 14%3 =25 55% 17%; -38 35% 18%F -17 ] 19844
19854 4% 18% 23 51% 15% 36 42% 14%) -28 < 5 O[L71F 2 M & 60% 16%; -44 37% 18%f -19 1985
1986 48% 7% 41 56% 6% 50 46% 5%i -41 < MSO0AIQHA A 53% 19%¢ -34 49% 12%¢  -37| 1986
1987 44% 19% 25 58% 8% 50 31% 17%; -14 — &3 AMH B 52% 17%; -35 19% 45% 26| 19874
1988 60% 12% 48 62% 7% 55 19% 31% 12 — M228Y 43% 27%;  -16 29% 37% 8| 19884
1989 40% 32% 8 56% 10% 46 28% 34% 6 < 5|2 043 2 Q5 74% 10%:  -64 38% 33% -5 1 19894
19904 25% 48%1 -23 43% 23% 20 33% 28% S5 54 8Y 75% 10%; -65 31% 36% 51 1990&
19913 21% 53% -32 39% 22% 17 34% 32% -2 <« 2H|O|E A4 5[ 67% 14%¢ -53 23% 48% 251 19914
19924 31% 28% 3 35% 15% 20 34% 26% -8 «— JEI&S™HE 22 64% 14%¢ -50 20% 43% 23 19924
19934 45% 18% 27 45% 9% 36 32% 19%; -13 — Z8dTA EU & 62% 15%; -47 15% 48% 331 19934
19944 45% 17% 28 47% 9% 38 41% 17% -24 — U AR, QIE{ Ul A8 5f 48% 2% 27 21% 40% 19119944
19954 34% 31% 3 49% 12% 37 37% 20%; -17 < HSAAEA 53% 17%; -36 34% 27% -7 19954
1996 19% 40%] -21 27% 22% 5 40% M%y -29 <« IZAE4Y 69% 7%t  -62 33% 23%;  -10| 1996
19974 16% 60% -44 16% 44%; -28 37% 1% -26 < IMF 2|2t ¢ 7| 88% 4% -84 21% 46% 251 19974
1998 28% 38%; -10 24% 30% -6 14% 34% 20 — Z3RY A4 5 70% 12%; -58 28% 32% 41 19984
19994 42% 16% 26 32% 16% 16 36% 12% 24 <« IAE S5 25% 40% 15 29% 20% -9 19994
2000 7% 73%i -66 17% 43%; -26 40% 10%f -30 <« &7 Hs 51 88% 5% -83 66% 7%} -59 | 20004
20014 21% 1% -20 25% 27% -2 42% 12% -30 < 0j= 911 Hg 64% 13%¢ -b1 45% 10%; -35[ 20014
20024 22% 57%; -35 33% 30% 3 62% 15%F -47 < StULEZ, AMEFFE ofZt 66% 15%¢  -51 59% 17%; -42| 20029
2003 22% 47%;  -25 30% 27% 3 52% 8%f -44 < O|2f3 M7y 65% 1% -54 56% 10%; -46] 20034
20044 9% 62%i -53 14% 45%: -31 47% 6% 41 — FHUA| = 70% 8% 62 46% 13%: -33| 20044
20054 20% 36% -16 26% 25% 1 38% 10% -28 53% 13%¢ -40 40% 10%; -30| 20054
2006 10% 51%] -41 23% 30% -7 42% 7%i -35 66% 8% -58 39% 10%; -29 | 2006
20074 25% 28% -3 29% 20% 9 30% 13%) -17 B IE5HEHsH 51% 16%t -35 31% 13%i -18 20079
2008 9% 64%i -55 14% 44%;  -30 39% 9%i -30 < MA =& 97| 72% 5% -67 1% 12%; -29| 2008&
20094 26% 19% 7 26% 15% 11 49% 13% -36 42% 15%: -27 43% 19%; =241 20094
20104 21% 27% -6 26% 20% 6 39% 7% -32 44% 5%t  -29 32% 12%; -20| 20109
20114 1% 43%; -32 18% 28%: -10 37% 6% 31 _ =m W=, AU Apgt 54% 7% -47 38% 8% -30| 20114
20124 12% 40% -28 17% 27%; -10 31% 4% -27 e rEeste 48% 10%; -38 28% 9%¢ -19| 20124
20134 21% 24% -3 21% 16% 5 33% 9% 24 «— AOFEE AR E 70% =1 41% 16%t  -25 25% 13%i -12| 2013&
20144 15% 37%;  -22 20% 25% -5 29% 7% -22 < M|E 3 ZHAf 48% 10%; -38 31% 9% 22| 20144
20154 16% 34%i -18 21% 25% -4 36% 6%i -30 44% 13%¢  -31 30% 9%¢ -21] 20154
20164 4% 66% -62 1% 42%;  -31 51% 4% 47 — 2 H 5T OE, Ef X GAM 66% 5% -61 50% 5%; -45| 20164
20174 20% 29% -9 19% 22% -3 43% 14% -29 < Esh R7|OjM 40% 20%; -20 31% 19%i -12| 20179
2018 1% 53%) -42 1% 41%i -30 38% "M% -27 53% 10%¢ -43 44% 9% -35] 20184
20194 10% 46%i  -36 12% 29%: 17 43% 1% -32 50% 12%: -38 42% 13%: =29 | 2019d
20204 10% 49%; -39 1% 33%F 22 43% 9%i -34 <« ZEL{19 HOg 61% 8% -53 48% 8% -40| 20204
20214 25% 28% -3 23% 20% 3 1% 13%¢ -28 <« Z=ZL{19 WO S 27|35t 46% 18%¢ -28 39% 14%; -25| 20214
20224 9% 49%3 -40 13% 20% -7 47% 9%i 38 <« 2{A|Of-Q 3 2tO|L} MY 48% 12%: -36 45% 1% -34| 2022'd
2023 | 16%, _40% 24| 8% 19% 1| 52% _14%| 38 - oI5 n27}n22) 43%  18% 25| 44% _ 15%| 29| 20234
271850 Aol A EY 3Y / 5o 2-0| A2tel 7Y 4Yt 3y AR 3Y

4 2 242 12)) 42 OF 1,500% HHZAF Net Score: (KA 4, S4B 2t
F d



HE)  Fsre MRl 42 20241 WA of s F2t Of S 2102k 2L 7?
SO &L EOH A, "L 1, H| " AT FO0M Tol AL,
SH ZHFZ O| AF 24 OF
_ A2 Ao MEFH QI 4f MY Net
b= EYZAL @) ZOFZ! 74 iLfurzl 7 e 22/  Score
° (1 @ A= SlegA™ (110
20218 11¥ 5~28% 1,500 25% 19% 54% 2% 6
2022'3 1€ 7~24Y 1549 1 12% 20% 67% 1% -8
20234 11/2~12/4 | 1,550 18% 21% 60% 2% =3
4 HY 7681 18% 22% 59% 1% -4
o1 4 7821 18% 20% 61% 2% -2
of2iel 19~294 2400 26% 13% 56% 5% 13
30cH 2340 21% 19% 60% 1% 2
40th 2831 20% 24% 55% 1% -4
50CH 3050 17% 21% 61% 1% -4
60C o4+ 488 1% 23% 64% 1% -12
M/ A 19-294 1261 25% 14% 57% 4% 11
ofzge L 30CH 1217 19% 21% 59% 1% -2
i 40ch 144 20% 22% 57% 1% -2
L 50CH 154  20% 22% 57% 1% -2
kA4 60CH O] A 223 9% 26% 64% 1% -17
0 A 19~294 15 27% 12% 56% 5% 15
o144 30cH 12 23% 16% 60% 1% 7
014 40t 139 19% 27% 53% 0% -8
014 50CH 151 13% 21% 65% 0% -8
O] 4 60L O 4t 265 13% 21% 65% 2% -8
2 S/U/AY 36 -
2E 2431 14% 29% 56% 2% -15
Isea/MqE Al 3441 19% 23% 58% 0% -4
ArR/2e 447 1 18% 20% 61% 1% -2
Hyze 307 14% 18% 67% 1% -4
sHAd 831 28% 6% 59% 7% 22
B2I/2E|/7|E} 911 14% 22% 60% 4% -8
zoi8 Mg 295 17% 20% 63% 1% -3
oI/77| 500 16% 26% 56% 1% -10
Rine 47 - .
LA /M E /2 1681 19% 16% 59% 5% 3
R ESRED 153 13% 19% 66% 2% -6
oL/ 152 15% 24% 59% 2% -9
H *r/%*r/zg o 235 20% 12% 67% 8
- 5H2 202113 B E{ 2. Net Score: £(#f) 2|4, So-H| 2+ Az}
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UE) HHYQ M-AO|E 2024 LiH0| Of &t Zio|2bl HAlL7t?
S EOFEO0r 27, (L 2, H| 27 AT FOUIM FEl AL,
Afsl A Aol M Net
AR, TNt Arel Z0pz! 74 LjmpR! A ==V Score
Sh= HY XA () = =~ = “id|2gt -
) ) SEAHE (-2
e 15501 18% 19% 62% 1% -1
qe 24 7681 19% 19% 61% 1% 0
oM 782 18% 19% 63% 1% -1
oz 19~294 2401 26% 14% 58% 2% 12
30cH 2341 22% 19% 58% 0% 3
40tH 283F 21% 24% 55% 0% -3
50CH 305§ 18% 20% 61% 1% -2
60CH Of A 4881 11% 19% 71% -8
M/ LA 19~294 1261 24% 13% 60% 2% 11
o2y A4 30L4 1211 23% 22% 55% 0% 1
LHA 40CH 1441 24% 19% 57% 1% 5
A 504 1541 23% 21% 55% 2
LEAS 60CH O A 223 9% 20% 71% -11
Of A 19~294 1151 29% 15% 55% 1% 14
of A 30CH 1121 22% 16% 61% 1% 6
of 40ty 1391 19% 29% 53% -10
of M 50Cy 151 14% 18% 66% 3% -4
Of 4 60T} O] 4f 2651 12% 17% 70% -5
A =/AU/0Y 36 - - - - -
2t A 2431 15% 25% 59% 0% -10
IS5 B/MH| A 344 22% 19% 59% 1% 3
ALR/2E| 4470 21% 20% 59% 1% 1
Hgxe 307 15% 16% 68% 1% -1
SFAY 83 22% 9% 67% 2% 13
2R /2E|/7|Ef 91 8% 22% 69% 1% -14
A Mg 2951 22% 15% 63% 0% 7
Ol /77| 500 19% 24% 57% 0% -5
g 47 - - - - -
A/ ME/I2H 1681 19% 13% 67% 1% 6
Tz HMet 1531 12% 20% 67% 1% -8
1/ae 1521 15% 23% 60% 2% -8
A/ A/ 2351 19% 18% 62% 0% 1
- 3b= 1979 28 2. Net Score: &=(#f) 2|4, S&t-H| 2 Az}
- 50AHY| O]2h2 x| AA|SHR]| %S, =74 www.gallup.co.kr
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3

SO &L EOH A, "L 1, H| " AT FO0M Tol AL, SSHEL S A DY A HI™ A FoM Holl AR,
Mol =7t A (B 7]) 1L Net Aol H A Y Net
20234 11/2~12/4 Ate| 4 Zota 2w 7 ey Score 2023 11/2-12/4 Atel =15 A | Z-ASHA ney Score
o HY RAL @) 5T S T o o HY RAL G-I s Eaiaiiniied I[PS-TE} it
) ) SEAHAE (12 (2 (1 A (12
A 1,550 16% 40% 43% 2% -24 A 1,550 43% 18% 37% 2% -25
A B 768 16% 42% A1% 1% -26 ol = ) 768 46% 17% 35% 2% -29
o 782 16% 38% 45% 2% -22 o 782 39% 18% 40% 3% -21
A 19~294 240 16% 33% 49% 2% -17 A 19~294 240 40% 18% 39% 4% -22
3004 234 18% 38% 43% 1% -20 3004 234 1% 23% 35% 2% -18
40CH 283 18% 41% 40% 1% -23 4004 283 A1% 19% 39% 1% =22
50CH 305 17% 42% 40% 1% -25 50CH 305 45% 18% 36% 1% =27
60Ly O 4+ 488 13% 42% 42% 3% -29 60Ly O 4+ 488 45% 14% 37% 3% -31
ey A 19~294 126 15% 35% 46% 5% -20 ey A 19~294 126 44% 17% 33% 5% -27
ey L 300 1210 17% | 2% | 4% 0% 25 ey G 300 1211 40% | 24% | 34% 1% -16
A 4004 144 20% 37% 42% 1% -17 A 4004 144 A1% 19% 39% 1% -22
=g 5004 154 16% 45% 38% 0% -29 =g 5004 154 50% 17% 32% 1% -33
=g 6004 O] 4 223 14% 48% 38% 1% -34 =g 6004 O] 4 223 51% 13% 35% 1% -38
O d 19~294A 115 16% 31% 53% -15 O d 19~294A 115 35% 19% 44% 2% -16
Of-d 30CH 112 18% 34% 46% 1% -16 of-d 30CH 112 42% 21% 35% 2% -21
O d 4oLy 139 16% 45% 39% -29 O g 40CH 139 42% 19% 39% -23
Of/d 50CH 151 17% 39% 43% 1% -22 Of-d 50CH 151 39% 19% 40% 2% -20
O/d 60CH Of 4t 265 13% 38% 46% 4% -25 O/d 60CH Of 4t 265 39% 16% 39% 5% -23
g s/4/0Y 36 - - - - - g s5/A4/0Y 36 - - - - -
ZrE A 243 15% 47% 37% 2% -32 ZrE A 243 44% 13% A1% 2% -31
7|5 B/MHA 344 17% 42% 40% 1% -25 7|5 B/MHA 344 43% 19% 36% 2% -24
AP /2] 447 15% 39% 46% 1% -24 ArE/2E] 447 46% 18% 36% 1% -28
HygxE 307 14% 39% 45% 2% -25 HygxE 307 38% 19% A1% 3% -19
sk 83 17% 25% 53% 4% -8 sk 83 35% 23% 38% 5% -12
2R /2E|/7|Ef 91 13% 44% 40% 2% -31 2R /2E|/7|Ef 91 56% 14% 30% 0% -42
2os e 2951 16% | 34% | 50% 0% -8 2os e 2951 38% | 25% | 37% 0% 13
QU /E 7| 500 16% 50% 33% 1% -34 QA/ZA 7| 500 56% 19% 24% 1% -37
4 47 - - - - - 4 47 - - - - -
QH/MNE/EH 168 9% 40% 48% 4% -31 QH/MNE/EH 168 37% 13% 44% 6% -24
2 /et 153 9% 49% 38% 4% -40 a4z /Met 153 50% 7% 38% 5% -43
/2= 152 17% 25% 56% 3% -8 /45 152 29% 15% 52% 3% -14
HAHEAM/EE 235 22% 32% 46% 1% -10 HAHE / o 235 29% 16% 53% 3% -13
- b= 19799 28 2=, Net Score: &(#f) A| 4=, S2-H| & A} - b= 19799 28 2. Net Score: &(#f) 2| 4=, S2-H| & A2}
- 50AFY| O|Ph2 42| AASHR| 5. =743 www.gallup.co.kr - 50AtE| O]2h2 2| HAI52] 4. gH=7% www.gallup.co.kr



A2)  WANE=Q2 Lt b AF £250] Ofm & 7102t BAIL7t? A2) WANEZH M 20| of e Zio|2tn HAIL7t?
SIMECH BTG 2, LA 2, HLY AW BN Tl RUAL. SIMECH B W, LA W, H2Y W BN Pl RUAL.
AHBH e AL £28 2 Y Net st =] £28 29 Net
2023 11/2~12/4 N i - 20234 11/2~12/4 N~ - -
gamyze | @) STERESEAL o, S8/ Score gRwyza | @ S TEREEEAL g BB/ Score
2 ( SECgEAR (1@ (2) (1 ST AeEAE M@
A 1,550 44% 15% 37% 4% =25) A 1,550 52% 14% 31% 4% -38
qE "HY 7681 48% 14% 35% 3% -34 qe 24 7681 53% 14% 31% 2% -39
oM 782 40% 16% 38% 6% -24 o 782 50% 14% 31% 5% -36
HAZEH 19~294 240 44% 16% 35% 5% -28 A 19~294 240 52% 15% 31% 2% -37
30C4 234 47% 16% 35% 1% -31 30CH 234 55% 1% 31% 3% -44
40ty 283 47% 17% 35% 2% -30 4004 283 55% 15% 28% 2% -40
50CH 305 43% 14% 39% 4% -29 504 305 49% 14% 33% 4% -35
60Lf O 4+ 488 42% 13% 37% 8% -29 60 O] 4+ 488 50% 13% 31% 6% -37
A/ A 19~294 126 47% 14% 32% 7% -33 A/ A 19~294 126 52% 16% 28% 3% -36
o e A 300 121 54% 15% 30% 2% -39 oAy i 300 1211 56% 12% 28% 4% -44
=g 4004 144 49% 13% 37% 1% -36 A 4004 144 56% 1% 33% 1% -45
A 5004 154 50% 13% 36% 2% -37 A 5004 154 51% 13% 35% 1% -38
A 6004 O 4F 223 43% 15% 38% 4% -28 A 6004 O 4F 223 52% 15% 30% 3% -37
O 19~29A 115 41% 18% 37% 3% -23 O 19~29A 115 53% 13% 33% 1% -40
O 44 30CH 112 A1% 17% 42% 1% -24 O3 30CH 112 54% 9% 33% 3% -45
O/ 40y 139 44% 21% 33% 2% -23 O g 40CH 139 55% 19% 23% 3% -36
O 44 50CH 151 36% 16% 42% 6% -20 O 43 50CH 151 46% 15% 32% 7% -31
O] 43 60CH O] 4F 265 40% 12% 37% 1% -28 O/ 60LH O] 4+ 265 48% 12% 32% 8% -36
A s/d/0Y 36 - - - - - AAE s/d/0Y 36 - - - - -
g 243 43% 14% 36% 7% -29 e 243 46% 14% 36% 4% -32
s 2/MHlA 344 44% 12% 39% 5% -32 7 s B/MHIA 344 54% 1% 32% 3% -43
AP /2 447 47% 17% 34% 1% -30 AP B /e 447 53% 14% 31% 2% -39
gy 307 A1% 14% 39% 5% -27 e = 307 52% 15% 28% 6% -37
ShAH 83 43% 20% 32% 6% -23 AR 83 53% 15% 31% 1% -38
B2 /2E|/7|Ef 91 46% 12% 38% 5% -34 DRI/2E|/7|Ef 91 49% 15% 30% 6% -34
A A2 2951 52% 18% 29% 1% -34 A A2 2951 54% 16% 30% 0% -38
QX /A7| 500 61% 16% 23% 1% -45 QA/ZA 7| 500 64% 12% 23% 1% -52
ge 47 - - - - - AR 47 - - - - -
HA/MEZ /&4 168 34% 13% 42% 1% -21 HA/MEZ /&2 168 45% 10% 38% 6% -35
/et 153 36% 6% 44% 14% -30 a4z /Met 153 47% 10% 33% 10% -37
/35 152 27% 15% 46% 1% -12 /45 152 33% 12% 38% 17% -21
HAHEA 235 27% 15% 57% 1% -12 HAit/ g ._/ o 235 43% 19% 39% -24
Z-&. Net Score:

- 5H2 1979 HE|{ 212 Net Score: &(#) A| 4>, S2-H| 2 ZH 2} - 52 19791 BE
- 50AHY| O|OES 43| 1|A|of7\| ore 32743 www.gallup.co.kr - S0AME| O]2h2 22| H|A|5H| OFa.

rgl' >

(#) 2|, S 2H-H| B 3}
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=788 www.gallup.co.kr
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He £010] 40| ADFLY Y EITET HZISHAI LI 7T, 5.2 W= 51R| QITHIL AY245H4 L 7t?

- 0§ RYESICH/ YESHCH/ Of = £0|2pT T 4 YU/ F=5HR| U/ M W=atA| o

O| AF S 2 sHE 7+

. S AI-E;“—/I\' - - %n_l;auoi;ltﬂhr T'tl-ﬂ c’jﬁ - Net

et HAYZAL () M =5k} HE SR oLz By Score

(1) QTHR) | ot | gmAm (1)@

20144 10/29~11/25 1,500 54% 7% 39% 0% 47
20154 10/29~11/21 1,500 55% 9% 35% 1% 46
20164 1148 4~25% 1,500 49% 9% 42% 0% 40
20179 114 8~29Y 1,500 49% 7% 44% 0% 42
201813 115 7~30% 1500 16% 7% 17% 0% 39
20194 114 8~282 1,500 57% 5% 37% 1% 52
20204 118 5~29U 1,500 49% 6% 44% 1% 43
20214 1148 5~282 1,500 57% 6% 38% 1% 51
20224 114 7~-24 1,549 51% 5% 44% 46
20234 11/2~12/4 1,550 61% 4% 34% 0% 57
M U 768 57% 5% 38% 52
o 782 66% 4% 31% 0% 62

gy 19~294 240 65% 5% 30% 60
30H 234 66% 4% 30% 62

40ty 283 62% 3% 35% 0% 59

500 305 62% 2% 36% 60
60LH Of 4F 488 57% 6% 37% 0% 51

T 19595 26 63% 8% 29% 55
olaw LAY 30TH 121 59% 3% 39% 56
=g 400 144 60% 3% 37% 57

=/ 500 154 59% 2% 39% 57

= 60Lf| O] +f 223 50% 7% 44% 43

of-d 19~29M| 115 68% 2% 31% 66

og 300y 112 73% 6% 21% 67

of-g 4004 139 63% 3% 34% 0% 60

O4/g 500y 151 65% 2% 33% 63

Of-d 60L} O] 4 265 63% 6% 32% 0% 57

o B/U0TY 36 - - - - :
g 243 57% 3% 39% 54
7| s B/MH[ A 344 55% 4% 40% 0% 51

APR /e 447 67% 2% 30% 65
=& 307 64% 4% 32% 0% 60

sHy 83 64% 5% 31% 59
oz1/28|/7|Ef 91 47% 14% 39% 33
AgE M2 295 62% 1% 37% 61
QM /37| 500 63% 3% 34% 60

29 47 - - - - -

/M S5 168 55% 8% 36% 0% 47
gF/det 153 69% 5% 26% 64
O+/4% 152 51% 8% 1% 43
BA/EMEE 235 62% 5% 33% 57
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(1) ) sgrny (1)@
L 39% | 26% | 28% 7% 13
AFGHANISTAN 55% 8% 16% 21% 47
ALBANIA 57% 11% 32% * 46
ARGENTINA 42% 24% 16% 18% 18
ARMENIA 48% 18% 18% 16% 30
AUSTRIA 23% 32% 41% 4% -9
AZERBAIJAN 52% 18% 25% 5% 34
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 11% 56% 29% 4% -45
BULGARIA 18% 38% 31% 13% -20
CANADA 32% 32% 29% 6% 0
ECUADOR 38% 25% 32% 5% 13
GEORGIA 51% 16% 21% 12% 35
GERMANY 27% 34% 34% 5% -7
HONG KONG 32% 33% 30% 5% -1
INDIA 63% 16% 16% 4% 47
INDONESIA 64% 3% 28% 4% 61
IRAN 32% 26% 38% 4% b
ITALY 15% 37% 46% 2% =22
KAZAKHSTAN 41% 13% 31% 15% 28
KENYA 39% 40% 16% 4% -1
KOSOVO 68% 16% 13% 4% 52
MALAYSIA 47% 24% 27% 2% 23
MEXICO 62% 25% 4% 8% 37
MOLDOVA 51% 19% 21% 9% 32
NIGERIA 40% 26% 32% 2% 14
PAKISTAN 41% 36% 14% 9% 5
PERU 28% 30% 32% 10% -2
PHILIPPINES 46% 5% 38% 1% 41
POLAND 20% 32% 33% 15% -12
PORTUGAL 29% 44% 24% 4% -15
ROMANIA 41% 32% 22% 5% 9
RUSSIA 19% 28% 32% 21% -9
SAUDI ARABIA 84% 2% 9% 4% 82
SERBIA 19% 40% 38% 2% =21
**REPUBLIC OF KOREA 18% 21% 60% 2% -3
SPAIN 31% 37% 29% 2% -6
SWEDEN 35% 23% 36% 6% 12
SWITZERLAND 35% 25% 35% 5% 10
SYRIA 28% 42% 29% 1% -14
THAILAND 33% 22% 43% 2% 11
UKRAINE 51% 17% 24% 8% 34
USA 39% 33% 23% 5% b
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A B 26% 39% 29% 6% -13
AFGHANISTAN 50% 31% 9% 10% 19
ALBANIA 54% 12% 34% * 42
ARGENTINA 29% 51% 12% 8% -22
ARMENIA 36% 29% 24% 1% 7
AUSTRIA 7% 56% 35% 3% -49
AZERBAIJAN 46% 24% 24% 6% 22
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 10% 62% 28% * -52
BULGARIA 10% 49% 29% 12% -39
CANADA 14% 50% 33% 4% -36
ECUADOR 33% 31% 32% 3% 2
GEORGIA 35% 18% 34% 12% 17
GERMANY 7% 61% 28% 4% -54
HONG KONG 19% 52% 25% 4% -33
INDIA 33% 33% 28% 7% 0
INDONESIA 53% 6% 35% 7% 47
IRAN 29% 23% 43% 4% 6
ITALY 8% 49% MN% 2% -41
KAZAKHSTAN 30% 22% 34% 14% 8
KENYA 32% 44% 22% 3% -12
KOSOVO 46% 31% 18% 6% 15
MALAYSIA 30% MN% 27% 2% -1
MEXICO 58% 31% 6% 5% 27
MOLDOVA 26% 27% 39% 8% -1
NIGERIA 34% 35% 28% 3% -1
PAKISTAN 4N% 33% 17% 10% 8
PERU 21% 26% 46% 7% -5
PHILIPPINES 30% 13% 49% 8% 17
POLAND 6% 50% 31% 13% -44
PORTUGAL 17% 63% 19% 2% -46
ROMANIA 23% 55% 19% 3% -32
RUSSIA 12% 39% 28% 20% =27
SAUDI ARABIA 82% 4% 10% 4% 78
SERBIA 16% 51% 30% 3% -35
*»*REPUBLIC OF KOREA 16% 40% 43% 2% -24
SPAIN 17% 52% 29% 2% -35
SWEDEN 5% 54% 37% 4% -49
SWITZERLAND 16% N% 39% 5% -25
SYRIA 16% 58% 26% * -42
THAILAND 26% 28% 44% 3% -2
UKRAINE 15% 52% 29% 4% -37
USA 23% 45% 29% 4% -22
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A % 39% 29% 6% 13 g M3l M A 2
FGHANISTAN 68% 13% 8% 119 202341 11/2-12/4 | Af2l4 MY
(o] = = -
ARQ:E_EANIA 45% 20% 34% 1; gg Sh= HY ZAL (@) B2 iaTs A o=/
() AT =
¢ TINA 20% 35% 32% 13% -1 Z(m o EEA sein
RMENIA 36% 36% 20% 9% > ET g5 _ cH
AUSTRIA % | 6% | 23% % 0 My oA : % | 56% | 37% =
Sos AZERBAILJAN 28% 44% 22% 2 59 ol 7681 6% 57% 36% 1%
NIA & HERZEGOVINA 9% 62% 7 6% -16 ) 782 6% 55% 38% 0
BULGARIA 9% 46‘; ?31; 6% -53 oAy 19~294 570 o o 390/0 2%
(o] o, _ (o] o,
CANADA 14% 53% 28% 12% 37 30c 2341 5% 5 . 2%
ECUADOR 42ty o, 86 AA’ ‘39 AOEH 59%’ 36/3 0%
R 6 21% 30% 6% 21 2837 7% | 58% | 35% 5
MANY 7% 20% 0 50 ° 1%
HONG KONG 14% 52% ;Z; o 4 60TH Of A 3057 4% 58% 37% 1%
° () 8% - ° 488 6%
INDor\IJI\E‘gﬁ 223 19% 47% % ?i HEHA 19294 5% 6; ggz 38% 2%
° 9% 18% 59 oz LA 30 ° ° 41% 2%
IRAN 17% 42% . . 59 e Je 30 121 6% 62% o
° 34% 7% -2 LEAS 40 ° ° 31% 0%
P ow i Il AR Bl o a0 i wor el % | s7% | 3% | 2%
KENYA gg(yé 19% 26% 8% 29 o 40CH O 4 1547 3% 60% 37% 1%
KOSOVO % 27% 35% 2% 8 K o ol 2231 6% 57% 36% 1%
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- 0,
MEXICO 13% 40% 43% 4; 4 of 44 40T} 139 2 55% 1% 0%
MSII_GDOVA 54% 20% 23% P gz of44 50cH % 1 99% | 36%
ERIA 9 ° S 151 5%
oAKTAN | aen | o | 1% 3% 4 s sod o1t | 265 6% 22/ S
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12% 57% 23% 89 7] 3—""——?—/*1 Hl A 344 5% o ° °
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HH B 14% 37% 40% 8%
AFGHANISTAN 24% 14% 44% 17%
ALBANIA 14% 40% 43% 3%
ARGENTINA 4% 18% 68% 9%
ARMENIA 30% 40% 17% 13%
AUSTRIA 8% 56% 31% 5%
AZERBAIJAN 26% 34% 18% 22%
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 14% 33% 49% 5%
BULGARIA 12% 40% 26% 21%
CANADA 6% 47% 40% 6%
ECUADOR 8% 18% 69% 5%
GEORGIA 26% 36% 30% 9%
GERMANY 9% 56% 29% 5%
HONG KONG 8% 51% 32% 9%
INDIA 19% 38% 32% 1%
INDONESIA 8% 7% 72% 13%
IRAN 33% 47% 9% 10%
ITALY 4% 28% 67% 1%
KAZAKHSTAN 15% 33% 36% 17%
KENYA 9% 22% 65% 5%
KOSOVO 16% 19% 53% 12%
MALAYSIA 8% 29% 62% 1%
MEXICO 5% 31% 60% 4%
MOLDOVA 20% 28% 2% 10%
NIGERIA 6% 20% 72% 2%
PAKISTAN 29% 21% 28% 22%
PHILIPPINES 1% 27% 57% 6%
POLAND 8% 55% 27% 10%
PORTUGAL 3% 1% 53% 3%
ROMANIA 8% 33% 55% 4%
RUSSIA 1% 40% 20% 29%
SERBIA 19% 45% 30% 7%
**REPUBLIC OF KOREA 16% 54% 26% 3%
SPAIN 10% 54% 33% 3%
SWEDEN 23% 61% 7% 9%
SWITZERLAND 12% 57% 27% 4%
SYRIA 8% 22% 69% 1%
THAILAND 23% 23% 46% 9%
UKRAINE 28% 51% 17% 1%
USA 9% 52% 34% 5%
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STRICTLY EMBARGOED UNTIL 23:59 (GMT), December 28th 2023

Gallup International Association “End of Year” Global Polling Tradition:
Fears of War are Serious and Economic Prospects are Gloomy

A majority of people around the world expect a troubled, not peaceful new 2024 year. Eight
out of ten citizens of all continents fear a potential nuclear war by assessing the risk of such
either moderate or high. A majority also expects economic difficulties rather than economic
prosperity next year, although the peak of economic pessimism is gone with COVID-19.

These are some of the key findings of End of Year Gallup International Association (GIA)
traditional survey.

Every fourth around the globe expects a more peaceful 2024 but two out of five expect the
opposite — a more troubled year. Almost all the rest expect the same as before. Thus,
worries definitely prevail. A couple of years ago, for instance, the Global Peace Optimism
Index revealed almost equal shares of optimists and pessimists. Now apparently, the war in
Ukraine unlocked fears around the globe.

In Ukraine itself 26% expect a more peaceful year, 33% — more troubled and 36% — the same.
The rest could not respond. In Russia the shares are 12% more peaceful, 35% more troubled
and 29% the same.

The West as a whole seems concerned. At the opposite corner one could find more countries
of the South and the East, with examples like Afghanistan and Indonesia reaching up to 68%
shares of positive expectations in terms of peace and war.

Unfortunately, there is no significant drop in nuclear fears for a year. Two fifths of people
asked now see a high risk of use of nuclear weapon. Almost equal share of moderate risk
assessments and just 14% seeing no risk. The rest could not answer.

As a year ago, majority in the USA sees the risk as rather moderate. In Russia attitudes are
similar to those of last year as well — this time declared shares of moderate risk versus shares
of high risk are 40% to 20%.

Two out of every five interviewed around the globe expect a better coming year and one of
four expects a worse one. Nearly 30% expect the same year as the previous one. Figures
look more optimistic than the ones twelve months ago, although slightly.

Countries like Germany, USA, Russia show some improvement in expectations in comparison
to the end of 2022, although stay worried. Important actors like Iran, for instance are not
pessimistic, India is clearly positive and countries of the South, for example, are traditionally
optimistic. Europe — on the contrary — remains not so positive. With the happy exceptions of
Albanian communities. Remarkably Saudi Arabia shows 84% of positive expectations.

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no
longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling
other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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Expectations of economy also reveal sings of relief, but rather weak. 39% expect a year of
more economic difficulties which is nine points lower than twelve months ago. Expectations
for prosperity or at least for no change, on the other hand, indicate some increase, but still
negativism clearly prevails.

EU remains among more pessimistic places.

Kancho Stoychev, president of GIA:

“The West — Non-West division of the world is deepening more than ever — shows our
traditional since 1981 yearly global survey, covering now more than half of the population of
the planet. This division is clearly revealed at the level of mass consciousness. People living in
the West (EU, USA and Canada) are much less optimistic about 2024, compared to the rest of
the world (29% to 42%), much more of them expect economic difficulties (53% to 34%) and a
less peaceful new year (56% to 33%). In brief: the wealthy and powerful nations also cry. The
crucial question is about the causes — are they from insight or from outside. And most probably
the coming year will at least suggest the direction of the answer.”

For more information:

Kancho Stoychev (in Sofia), +359 88 8611025

Johnny Heald (in London), +44 7973 600308

Dr Mungqith Dagher (in Baghdad) +962 7 9967 2229

Steven Kang (in Seoul), +82-2-3702-2550

Antonio Asencio Guillen (in Madrid) +34 608191334

For further details see website: www.gallup-international.com

Methodology:

The Gallup International End of Year Survey (EoY) is an annual tradition initiated by and
designed under the chairmanship of Dr. George Gallup in 1977. The survey is conducted every
year since then. This year it was carried out in 41 countries around the world.

Sample Size and Mode of Fieldwork:

A total of 40 428 persons were interviewed globally. In each country a representative sample
of around 1000 men and women was interviewed during October-December 2023 either face
to face, via telephone or online.

The margin of error for the survey is between +3-5% at 95% confidence level.

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no
longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling
other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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About Gallup International
Gallup International Association (GIA) is the leading global independent association in market
research and polling.

For 75 years Gallup International members have demonstrated their expert ability to conduct
multi-country surveys on a comparable basis and deliver the highest quality. Our more than
100 members and partners are leading national institutes with a profound local knowledge of
research methods and techniques, statistical sources, customs, and culture differences of its
own country and carefully selected by the Association Board. With only one member agency
per country, members work together daily to share knowledge, new research techniques and
tools, as well as to provide the most appropriate solutions to international research projects
and service our clients to the best of our abilities.

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc.,
headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of Gallup International
Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling
other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not
Gallup or Gallup Poll).

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no
longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling
other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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Gallup International Association (GIA) End of Year 2024 Survey - Participants

Vendor Company

Sample size

Fieldwork

Universe

AFGHANISTAN ACSOR 1120 CATI 09-11.12.2023 National, 18+
ALBANIA Index Kosova 635 F2F 03-05.11.2023 National, 18+
ARGENTINA Voices! 1035 CAWI 01-06.11.2023 National, 18+
ARMENIA MPG LLC 1100 CATI 30.10-04.11.2023 National, 18+
AUSTRIA Das Osterreichische Gallup Institut GmbH 1000 CATI 14-18.11.2023 National, 16+
AZERBAIJAN SIAR Research and Consulting Group 500 Telephone 01-18.10.2023 National, 18+
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA | Kantar Mareco Index Bosnia 1000 Online & CATI 30.11-12.12.2023 National, 18+
BULGARIA Gallup International Balkan 806 F2F 07-14.11.2023 National, 18+
CANADA Survey Monkey 1062 CAWI 01.12.2023 National, 18+
ECUADOR CEDATOS 550 F2F 10-14.12.2023 National, 18+
GEORGIA GORBI 1033 /991 F2F 30.09-24.10.2023 National, 18+
GERMANY GIA 1000 CATI 04-11.12.2023 National, 18+
HONG KONG CGS-worldwide 500 CAWI 30.11-06.12.2023 National, 18+
INDIA Convergent 1035 F2F 27.11-09.12.2023 184+, 10 biggest cities
INDONESIA DEKA 540 F2F 01-15.12.2023 18+, 6 Big Cities
IRAN Iran Sanjesh 1003 CATI 04.12.2023 National, 18+
ITALY DOXA 1003 F2F 02-14.12.2023 National, 18+
KAZAKHSTAN BISAM Central Asia 1000 F2F 10.10-15.11.2023 Urban, 18+
KENYA Infinite Insight Ltd. 1065 CATI 01-11.11.2023 National, 18+
KOSOVO Index Kosova 1123 CATI 19.10-06.11.2023 National, 18+
MALAYSIA Central Force 1000 CAWI 07-12.12.2023 National, 18+
MEXICO De las Heras Demotecnia 1026 CATI 11-15.12.2023 National, 18+
MOLDOVA CBS-Research Moldova 1001 CATI December 2023 National, 18+

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International

Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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Gallup International Association (GIA) End of Year 2024 Survey - Participants (contd.)

INTERNATIONAL

NIGERIA Market Trends International 1000 CATI 30.10-01.12.2023 National, 18+
PAKISTAN Gallup Pakistan 1000 CATI 04-16.10.2023 National, 18+
PERU Datum Internacional 1207 F2F 01-06.12.2023 National, 18+
PHILIPPINES Philippine Survey Research Center 1000 F2F 25.11-13.12.2023 National, 18-65
POLAND Mareco Polska 1002 CATI 02-23.10.2023 National, 18+
PORTUGAL Intercampus 1000 CAWI 12.11-06.12.2023 National, 18-65
ROMANIA Kantar TNS 1000 CAWI 17.10-04.12.2023 National, 18-64
RUSSIAN FEDERATION Be Media Consultant 1200 CAWI 24-30.11.2023 184, Cities 100k+
SAUDI ARABIA Saudi Center for Opinion Polling 1036 CATI 21-26.11.2023 National, 18+
SERBIA TMG Insights Serbia 1007 F2F 15.11-04.12.2023 National, 18+
REPUBLIC OF KOREA Gallup Korea 1550 F2F 02.11-04.12.2023 National, 19+
SPAIN Sigmados 1019 CAWI 21-25.11.2023 National, 18+
SWEDEN Novus 1095 CAWI 01-11.12.2023 National, 18+
SWITZERLAND Gallup AG Switzerland 1000 CATI 05-13.12.2023 National, 18+
SYRIA Syrian & Levant Market Compass 1057 * December 2023 National, 18+
THAILAND Infosearch 1000 F2F 24.11-10.12.2023 National, 18+
UKRAINE Rating Group 1000 CATI 22-23.11.2023 National, 18+
USA Survey Monkey 1118 CAWI 04.12.2023 National, 18+

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International
Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc.,
headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of Gallup International
Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling
other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not
Gallup or Gallup Poll).

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no
longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling
other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).




HOPE INDEX IDETE RN L
As far as you are concerned, do you think that 2024 will be better, worse or the same as 2023?
OPTIMISTS: 39/PESSIMISTS: 26/NEUTRALS: 28
GLOBAL HOPE INDEX (OPTIMISTS MINUS PESSIMISTS): +13

GLOBAL HOPE INDEX AT THE END OF 2022: -3
Definitions:
Optimists = Better Bett 39%
Pessimists = Worse e _ 31%
Neutrals = The same
m Better
26%
Norse I 34%
m Worse
28%
Thesame I 27
® The same
TOP 5 OPTIMISTS TOP 5 PESSIMISTS
(OPTIMISTS MINUS (OPTIMISTS MINUS
DK/NR PESSIMISTS) PESSIMISTS)
SAUDI ARABIA: +82 BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA: 45
INDONESIA: +61 ITALY: -22
KOSOVO: +52 SERBIA: -21
AFGHANISTAN/INDIA: +47 BULGARIA: -20

ALBANIA: +46 PORTUGAL: -15
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20%

15%
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5%

0%

Definitions:

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

a\\Orse

2006

2007

At the end of each year

2008

HOPE INDEX
As far as you are concerned, do you think that next year will be better, worse or the same as the current?

2009

The same e===Better

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

Optimists = Better
Pessimists = Worse
Neutrals = The same

INTERNATIONAL
Jounded 1947



Country

Global Average
AFGHANISTAN
ALBANIA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRIA
AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA
CANADA
ECUADOR
GEORGIA
GERMANY
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAN

ITALY
KAZAKHSTAN
KENYA
KOSOVO
MALAYSIA

39%
55%
57%
42%
48%
23%
52%
11%
18%
32%
38%
51%
27%
32%
63%
64%
32%
15%
41%
39%
68%
47%

As far as you are concerned, do you think that 2024 will be better, worse or the same as 2023?
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

26%
8%
11%
24%
18%
32%
18%
56%
38%
32%
25%
16%
34%
33%
16%
3%
26%
37%
13%
40%
16%
24%

28%
16%
32%
16%
18%
41%
25%
29%
31%
29%
32%
21%
34%
30%
16%
28%
38%
46%
31%
16%
13%
27%

7%
21%
*
18%
16%
4%
5%
4%
13%
6%
5%
12%
5%
5%
4%
4%
4%
2%
15%
4%
4%
2%

HOPE INDEX

+47
+46
+18
+30

+23

MEXICO
MOLDOVA
NIGERIA
PAKISTAN
PERU
PHILIPPINES
POLAND
PORTUGAL
ROMANIA
RUSSIA

SAUDI ARABIA
SERBIA
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SPAIN
SWEDEN
SWITZERLAND
SYRIA
THAILAND
UKRAINE

USA

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible

62%
51%
40%
41%
28%
46%
20%
29%
41%
19%
84%
19%
18%
31%
35%
35%
28%
33%
51%
39%

+32

+14
+5
-2

+41



Country

GERMANY

INDIA

RUSSIA

USA

HOPE INDEX — Heavy weight countries
As far as you are concerned, do you think that next year will be better, worse or the same as the current?

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

HOPE INDEX HOPE INDEX HOPE INDEX HOPE INDEX HOPE INDEX HOPE INDEX HOPE INDEX

2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017

7 19 +3 +20 +15 +14 +12
+47 +32 +30 +57 +42 +64 +51
-9 -14 -13 -13 +2 3 +8
+6 +10 +18 +43 +23 +32 +21

HOPE INDEX

2016

+7

+55

+14

+11

HOPE INDEX

2015

+2

+47

+32

+15



ECONOMIC PROSPERITY
Compared to this year, in your opinion, will next year be a year of economic prosperity, economic

difficulty or remain the same for your country?

= Economic
prosperity

® Economic
difficulty

= Remain the
same

DK/NR

29%

Ramain the same
L 2%

Expectations at
the end of 2023

B Expectations at
the end of 2022

INDONESIA: 53%

TOP 5 ANSWERS TOP 5 ANSWERS
“ECONOMIC PROSPERITY” “ECONOMIC DIFFICULTY”

SAUDI ARABIA: 82% PORTUGAL: 63%
MEXICO: 58% BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA: 62%
ALBANIA: 54% GERMANY: 61%

SYRIA: 58%

AFGHANISTAN: 50% AUSTRIA: 56%



55%

50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004

The same

2005

2006

=== Economic difficulty

2007

ECONOMIC PROSPERITY

Compared to this year, in your opinion, will next year be a year of economic prosperity, economic
difficulty or remain the same for your country?

At the end of each year

2008

2009

2010

2011

== Economic prosperity

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2020

2021

2022

39%

29%

'26%

2023

*The question was not asked at the end of 2018 and 2019



ECONOMIC PROSPERITY

Compared to this year, in your opinion, will next year be a year of economic prosperity, economic difficulty or remain the same for your country?

Country

Global Average
AFGHANISTAN
ALBANIA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRIA
AZERBAIJAN
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA
BULGARIA
CANADA
ECUADOR
GEORGIA
GERMANY
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAN

ITALY
KAZAKHSTAN
KENYA
KOSOVO
MALAYSIA

26%
50%
54%
29%
36%
7%
46%
10%
10%
14%
33%
35%
7%
19%
33%
53%
29%
8%
30%
32%
46%
30%

39%
31%
12%
51%
29%
56%
24%
62%
49%
50%
31%
18%
61%
52%
33%
6%
23%
49%
22%
44%
31%
41%

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

29%
9%
34%
12%
24%
35%
24%
28%
29%
33%
32%
34%
28%
25%
28%
35%
43%
41%
34%
22%
18%
27%

6%
10%
*
8%
11%
3%
6%
*
12%
4%
3%
12%
4%
4%
7%
7%
4%
2%
14%
3%
6%
2%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible

MEXICO
MOLDOVA
NIGERIA
PAKISTAN
PERU
PHILIPPINES
POLAND
PORTUGAL
ROMANIA
RUSSIA

SAUDI ARABIA
SERBIA
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SPAIN
SWEDEN
SWITZERLAND
SYRIA
THAILAND
UKRAINE

USA

58%
26%
34%
41%
21%
30%
6%
17%
23%
12%
82%
16%
16%
17%
5%
16%
16%
26%
15%
23%

Difficulty

31%
27%
35%
33%
26%
13%
50%
63%
55%
39%
4%
51%
40%
52%
54%
41%
58%
28%
52%
45%

6%
39%
28%
17%
46%
49%
31%
19%
19%
28%
10%
30%
43%
29%
37%
39%
26%
44%
29%
29%

5%
8%
3%
10%
7%
8%
13%
2%
3%
20%
4%
3%
2%
2%
4%
5%
.
3%
4%
4%



GERMANY

INDIA

RUSSIA

USA

ECONOMIC PROSPERITY - Heavy weight countries L

Compared to this year, in your opinion, will next year be a year of economic prosperity, economic difficulty or remain the same for your country?

Country

ECONOMIC
PROSPERITY 2023

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

ECONOMIC
PROSPERITY 2022

ECONOMIC
PROSPERITY 2021

ECONOMIC
PROSPERITY 2020

ECONOMIC
PROSPERITY 2017

ECONOMIC
PROSPERITY 2016

ECONOMIC
PROSPERITY 2015

-64 43 -43 -5 24 -37
+1 +17 +32 +46 +54 +44
34 42 -41 -16 14 +6



OPTIMISM-PESSIMISM REGARDING GLOBAL PEACE A SRy
Do you expect the coming next 2024 to be for the world a more peaceful one, a more troubled one or the same?

26%

More peaceful
L 39%

39%

" More peaceful ere troubled I 24%

Expectations at
299% the end of 2023
(o]

= More troubled The same .
D 1% | = Expectations at

the end of 2018

» The same
“MORE PEACEFUL” “MORE TROUBLED”
PH/NR AFGHANISTAN/INDONESIA: 68% GERMANY: 70%
SAUDI ARABIA: 55% AUSTRIA: 66%
MOLDOVA: 54% BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA: 62%
KAZAKHSTAN: 48% SWEDEN: 60%

ALBANIA/PERU: 45% USA: 59%



Country

Global Average
AFGHANISTAN
ALBANIA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRIA
AZERBAIJAN
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA
BULGARIA
CANADA
ECUADOR
GERMANY
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAN

ITALY
KAZAKHSTAN
KENYA
KOSOVO
MALAYSIA

26%
68%
45%
20%
36%
7%
28%
9%
9%
14%
42%
7%
14%
33%
68%
17%
11%
48%
35%
33%
34%

39%
13%
20%
35%
36%
66%
44%
62%
46%
53%
21%
70%
52%
19%
9%
42%
41%
19%
27%
42%
38%

OPTIMISM-PESSIMISM REGARDING GLOBAL PEACE
Do you expect the coming next 2024 to be for the world a more peaceful one, a more troubled one or the same?

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

29%
8%
34%
32%
20%
23%
22%
24%
33%
28%
30%
19%
26%
47%
18%
34%
45%
26%
35%
15%
26%

NR
6%
11%
1%
13%
9%
4%
6%
6%
12%
4%
6%
4%
8%
1%
5%
7%
2%
8%
2%
10%
2%

MEXICO
MOLDOVA
NIGERIA
PAKISTAN
PERU
PHILIPPINES
POLAND
PORTUGAL
ROMANIA
RUSSIA

SAUDI ARABIA
SERBIA
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SPAIN
SWEDEN
SWITZERLAND
SYRIA
THAILAND
UKRAINE

USA

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible

13%
54%
31%
36%
45%
31%
12%
31%
24%
12%
55%
13%
6%
7%
3%
18%
20%
28%
26%
13%

40%
20%
29%
34%
20%
12%
57%
44%
57%
35%
13%
50%
56%
58%
60%
53%
49%
23%
33%
59%

43%
23%
38%
18%
30%
50%
23%
23%
16%
29%
26%
32%
37%
32%
34%
26%
30%
47%
36%
22%

4%
4%
3%
12%
5%
7%
8%
3%
4%
24%
6%
4%
1%
2%
2%
3%
1%
2%
4%
6%



In your opinion what is the risk of use of nuclear weapon nowadays - no risk, a moderate one or a high risk?

= No risk

= Moderate risk

m High risk

Do not know /
no response

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible

14%

No risk
L 14%

(o)
Moderate risk 37%
L 38%

High risk 40%
D 3%

INTERNATIONAL

Expectations at
the end of 2023

B Expectations at
the end of 2022

TOP 5 Calm countries TOP 5 Anxious countries

IRAN: 33%
ARMENIA: 30%
PAKISTAN: 29%
UKRAINE: 28%

GEORGIA/AZERBAIJAN: 26%

ITALY: 67%

KENYA: 65%

INDONESIA/NIGERIA: 72%
ECUADOR/SYRIA: 69%

ARGENTINA: 68%

Jounded 1947



Country

In your opinion what is the risk of use of nuclear weapon nowadays - no risk, a moderate one or a high risk?

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Global Average
AFGHANISTAN
ALBANIA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRIA
AZERBAIJAN
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA
BULGARIA
CANADA
ECUADOR
GEORGIA
GERMANY
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAN

ITALY
KAZAKHSTAN
KENYA
KOSOVO

14%
24%
14%
4%
30%
8%
26%
14%
12%
6%
8%
26%
9%
8%
19%
8%
33%
4%
15%
9%
16%

37%

14%
40%
18%
40%
56%
34%
33%
40%
47%
18%
36%
56%
51%
38%

7%
47%
28%
33%
22%
19%

40%
44%
43%
68%
17%
31%
18%
49%
26%
40%
69%
30%
29%
32%
32%
72%

9%
67%
36%
65%
53%

M
risk
8%

17%
3%
9%

13%
5%
22%
5%
21%
6%
5%
9%
5%
9%
11%
13%
10%

1%
17%
5%
12%

MALAYSIA 8% 29% 62%
MEXICO 5% 31% 60%
MOLDOVA 20% 28% 41%
NIGERIA 6% 20% 72%
PAKISTAN 29% 21% 28%
PHILIPPINES 11% 27% 57%
POLAND 8% 55% 27%
PORTUGAL 3% 41% 53%
ROMANIA 8% 33% 55%
RUSSIA 11% 40% 20%
SERBIA 19% 45% 30%
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 16% 54% 26%
SPAIN 10% 54% 33%
SWEDEN 23% 61% 7%
SWITZERLAND 12% 57% 27%
SYRIA 8% 22% 69%
THAILAND 23% 23% 46%
UKRAINE 28% 51% 17%
USA 9% 52% 34%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible

Moderate
1%

4%
10%
2%
22%
6%
10%
3%
4%
29%
7%
3%
3%
9%
4%
1%
9%
4%
5%




